From lab to production,
providing a window into the process
-1-
Rev: 0518P/N: 974113 ECO: 35399
Voltage Output Amplified Series
Melt Pressure Transmitters
Operating Manual

Wear protective gloves!
3. Technical Data
3.1 Ordering guides
3.1.1 Ordering guide for DYN-X-V Series
3.1.2 Ordering guide for XPT46XX Series
3.1.3 Ordering guide for XPT41XXSeries
3.1.4 Ordering guide for EPRX Series
3.1.5 Ordering guide for PT467X Series
3.1.6 Ordering guide for PT465XXL Series
3.2 Ordering example
3.3 Performance characteristics
3.3.1 Accuracy
3.3.2 Resolution
3.3.3 Repeatability
3.4 Voltage output configurations
3.5 Mechanical configurations
3.6 Pressure side connection
3.7 Pressure ranges
3.7.1 Max. overload
3.7.2 Burst pressure
3.7.3 Natural frequency
3.8 Rigid stem/flexible stem
3.8.1 Rigid stem/flexible stem for DYN-X-V, XPT46XX, XPT41XX, EPRX
3.8.2 Exposed capillary/flexible stem for PT467X
3.8.3 Armored cable for PT465XXL
From lab to production,
providing a window into the process
-8-
Rev: 0518P/N: 974113 ECO: 35399
3.9 Electrical data
3.10 Temperature influence
3.11 EMC requirements
3.12 Materials
3.13 Mounting torque
3.14 Environmental protection
3.15 Weight
3.16 Dimensions
3.1 Ordering guide
The exact meanings of the letter/digit combinations are given in the corresponding
sections of chapter 3.
From lab to production,
providing a window into the process
-9-
Rev: 0518P/N: 974113 ECO: 35399
From lab to production,
providing a window into the process
-10-
Rev: 0518P/N: 974113 ECO: 35399
3.3 PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
3.3.1 ACCURACY (COMBINED ERROR)
(Linearity, hysteresis and repeatability)
3.3.1A DYN-X-V, DYN-X-V-TC, PT4655XL, PT4656XL
±1.0% of full scale
(0-500 psi and above)
3.3.1B PT4605, PT4606, PT4625, PT4626, TPT4635, TPT4636, PT4185,
PT4195, PT4186, PT4196, TPT4195, TPT4196, EPR5, EPR6, EPR5-TC,
EPR6-TC, PT4675, PT4676
±0.50% of full scale
(0-500 psi and above)
From lab to production,
providing a window into the process
-11-
Rev: 0518P/N: 974113 ECO: 35399
3.3.2 RESOLUTION
Infinite
3.3.3 REPEATABILITY
±0.20% of full scale
3.4 VOLTAGE OUTPUT CONFIGURATIONS
DYN-X-V  =  0 - 10 Vdc Output
PT4605  =  0 - 5 Vdc Output   PT4606  =  0 - 10 Vdc Output
PT4625 =  0 - 5 Vdc Output   PT4626  =  0 - 10 Vdc Output
TPT4635  =  0 - 5 Vdc Output   TPT4636  =  0 - 10 Vdc Output
PT4605B =  1 - 5 Vdc Output   PT4606B  =  1 - 11 Vdc Output
PT4625B  =  1 - 5 Vdc Output   PT4626B  =  1 - 11 Vdc Output
TPT4635B  =  1 - 5 Vdc Output   TPT4636B  =  1 - 11 Vdc Output
PT4185  =  0 - 5 Vdc Output   PT4186  =  1 - 10 Vdc Output
PT4195  =  0 - 5 Vdc Output   PT4196  =  0 - 10 Vdc Output
TPT4195  =  0 - 5 Vdc Output   TPT4196  =  0 - 10 Vdc Output
EPR5   =  0 - 5 Vdc Output   EPR6   =  0 - 10 Vdc Output
EPR5-TC  = 0 - 5 Vdc Output   EPR6-TC  =  0 - 10 Vdc Output
PT4675  =  0 - 5 Vdc Output   PT4676  =  0 - 10 Vdc Output
PT4655XL  =  0 - 5 Vdc Output   PT4656XL  =  0 - 10 Vdc Output
3.5 MECHANICAL CONFIGURATIONS
DYN-X-V   =  Rigid Stem or Rigid Stem with Flexible Capillary
DYN-X-V-TC   =  Rigid Stem, Flexible Capillary and Thermocouple
    (Combined pressure and temperature measurement)
PT4605/PT4606  =  Rigid Stem Version
PT4625/PT4626  =  Rigid Stem with Flexible Capillary
TPT4635/TPT4636  =  Rigid Stem, Flexible Capillary and Thermocouple
    (Combined pressure and temperature measurement)
PT4185/PT4186  =  Rigid Stem Version
PT4195/PT4196  =  Rigid Stem with Flexible Capillary
TPT4195/TPT4196 =  Rigid Stem, Flexible Capillary and Thermocouple
    (Combined pressure and temperature measurement)
From lab to production,
providing a window into the process
-12-
Rev: 0518P/N: 974113 ECO: 35399
EPR5/EPR6    =  Rigid Stem or Rigid Stem with Flexible Capillary
EPR5-TC/EPR6-TC   =  Rigid Stem, Flexible Capillary and Thermocouple
     (Combined pressure and temperature measurement)
PT4675/PT4676   =  Jam Nut with Exposed Capillary with Flexible Capillary
PT4655XL/PT4656XL =  Jam Nut with Armored Capillary
3.6 PRESSURE SIDE CONNECTIONS